
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-1701 Name: Grant Agreement (Revision/Amendment)- Intrepid
Philanthropy Foundation - Deepening Math -
Oakland International High School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/18/2021 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:8/25/2021 8/25/2021

Enactment date: 8/25/2021 21-1343Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Grant Agreement (Revision/Amendment)* by and between the
District and Intrepid Philanthropy Foundation, c/o Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors, San Francisco,
CA, effective June 11, 2021, changing the terms and conditions, of the Grant Agreement, (effective
April 1, 2019), for the teacher professional development project entitled “Deeping Mathematic
Practices and Improving Student Access to College Math at Oakland International High School in the
amount of $30,000.00, (Legislative File No. 19-1290, Enactment No. 19-1139, June 26, 2019*) as
follows:
• The final date of the grant period is adjusted from June 1, 2021, to September 1, 2022.
• An additional interim grant report will be due on December 15, 2021.
• The final grant report due date is adjusted from June 15, 2021, to September 15, 2022.
All other terms contained in Exhibit A (Prior Agreement*) are adopted as set forth therein.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-1701 Grant Agreement (Revision/Amendment)- Intrepid Philanthropy Foundation - Deepening
Math - Oakland International High School

Contact: Veronica.Garcia@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education8/25/2021 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Grant Agreement (Revision/Amendment)* by and between the District and
Intrepid Philanthropy Foundation, c/o Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors, San Francisco, CA, effective June 11, 2021,
changing the terms and conditions, of the Grant Agreement, (effective April 1, 2019), for the teacher professional
development project entitled “Deeping Mathematic Practices and Improving Student Access to College Math at Oakland
International High School in the amount of $30,000.00, (Legislative File No. 19-1290, Enactment No. 19-1139, June 26,
2019*) as follows:
• The final date of the grant period is adjusted from June 1, 2021, to September 1, 2022.
• An additional interim grant report will be due on December 15, 2021.
• The final grant report due date is adjusted from June 15, 2021, to September 15, 2022.
All other terms contained in Exhibit A (Prior Agreement*) are adopted as set forth therein.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

